## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHARMACHEM LABORATORIES,		02/17/2009	CORPORATION: NEW
INC.		02/17/2009	JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EAST WEST MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	1226 HILLDAL4 AVENUE	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3051461	FRUITCARE
Registration Number:	3230179	FRUITCARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES

Address Line 1: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 2: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EWMRI-034T/035T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES
Signature:	/MAN/ TRADEMARK

900127847 REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0631

3051461

) (3) (3)

Date:	02/24/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=signedassignment034T#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0632 Case: EWMRI-000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHARMACHEM LABORATORIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation, having a

principal place of business at 265 Harrison Avenue, Kearny, New Jersey 07032 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using certain trademarks which are registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,051,461, registered on January 24, 2006, for

the mark FRUITCARE (in stylized letters); Registration No. 3,230,179, registered on April 17,

2007, for the mark FRUITCARE (in stylized letters); (collectively hereinafter "marks");

WHEREAS, EAST WEST MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a California corporation,

having a principal place of business at 1226 Hilldale Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90069

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and

interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in

the above-identified registration thereof along with the right to sue and collect damages under the

marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this \_\_\_\_/\_7day of

FEBRUARY, 2009.

ASSIGNOR: PHARMACHEM LABORATORIES, INC.

T:\Client Documents\EWMRI\ASSIGNMENT.TRADEMARK.doc

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/24/2009